Corporate Information

Corporate Headquarters

The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc. One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155 860-547-5000

Internet Address

www.thehartford.com

Investor Relations

The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc. Media Relations One Hartford Plaza, T-16 Hartford, CT 06155 860-547-5200 E-mail: Media.relations@thehartford.com

Transfer Agent/Shareholder Records

Shareholder correspondence should be mailed to: Computershare P.O. Box 30170 College Station, TX 77842-3170

Overnight correspondence should be mailed to: Computershare 211 Quality Circle, Suite 210 College Station, TX 77845

Shareholder website: www.computershare.com/investor

Shareholder online inquiries: https://www-us.computershare.com/investor/Contact

Annual Report on Form 10-K

Shareholders may receive without charge a copy of The Hartford's Annual Report on Form 10-K as filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission upon request to:

Donald C. Hunt Vice President and Corporate Secretary The Hartford Financial Services Group, Inc. One Hartford Plaza Hartford, CT 06155